

801, 8th Floor, "351-ICON", Next to Natraj Rustomjee, W. E. Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069. INDIA Tel: +91 22 2682 7541 / 2682 2027 / 2682 2028 / 2682 2029 Email: info@ambaniorgochem.com

**Date: January 14, 2025** 

To, The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Regarding Non-Applicability of Regulation 27(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

**Trading Symbol: AMBANIORGO** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that as per Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Compliance with the Corporate Governance Provisions as specified in regulation 17 to 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub-regulation (2) of 46 and paras C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply in respect of:

A. The Listed Entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

As the Company has listed its shares on National Stock Exchange (NSE) SME Platform, so the above mentioned provision will not be applicable to the Company and hence the Company is not required to disclose Corporate Governance Report for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 as provided under Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly take the same on your records.

Yours sincerely,
For Ambani Orgochem Limited
(Formerly Known as Ambani Organics Limited)

Apooni Rakesh Shah Wholetime Director DIN: 00503116

